Catalog Page 1 of 10

AUCTO

Check out this event now at Aucto.com

No Reserve! - Greenidge Auction of Surplus Plant
Assets

Online Auction

12:00pm EST on Tuesday 13th December 2022

Greenidge
590 Plant Road, Dreseden, New York, United States, 14441
Asset Locations:
Spartanburg, Spartanburg, South Carolina, United States, 29306

Https://www.aucto.com *As is when viewed on 2024-04-26 Page 1 of 10


https://www.aucto.com
https://www.aucto.com

Catalog

Lot # Description

350 LOT OF 8 NETWORK 8000

352 RECO WATER HEATER

353 EXECUTIVE DEST

354 TABLE

355 3 SET OF SIDE FURNITURE

356 SIDE FURNITURE

357 CONFERENCE TABLE

358 TABLE

359 LOT OF 2 TABLES

362 LOT OF 2 COUCHES

363 DECORATIVE SIDE TABLE

364 FULL OFFICE FURNITURE SET

365 ALL RACKING AND SHELVES IN ROOM

366 FLOOR POLISHER

367 PATIENT BED

368 DETECTO WEIGHT SCALE

369 WAITING AREA TABLE AND CHAIR

370 CONTINENTAL WEIGHT SCALE

371 SET OF 3 TROPHIES

372 DISPLAY COUNTER

373 LOT OF 9 LUNCH ROOM TABLES

374 LOT OF 16 LUNCHROOM CHAIRS

375 LEKTRIEVER LETTER SORTING SHELF

376 LOT OF 2 NETWORK 8000 MODULE

377 FIRE COMMUNICATION PANEL

378 30' OF OVERHEAD CONVEYOR LINE

400 LOT OF 2 SQUARE D MOTOR STARTERS

401 SQUARE D MOTOR STARTER

402 AIR DRYER SYSTEM

403 CONTROL PANEL

404 LOT OF 2 GOULD WATER PUMP

405 PRECISION ELECTRIC BOILER

407 NEBRASKA BOILER

408 NEBRASKA BOILER
Https://www.aucto.com *As is when viewed on 2024-04-26

Current
Bid

$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$375.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$60.00
$25.00
$40.00
$30.00
$300.00
$30.00
$50.00
$1,800.00
$2,500.00

$2,500.00

Page 2 of 10

Notes

Page 2 of 10



Catalog

Lot # Description

409 WATR PURIFICATION SYSTEM

410 LOT OF 2 PARKER LAB GAS GENERATOR

411 LOT OF 4 FISHER CONTROL VALVES

412 AIR COMPRESSOR CONDENSATE REMEDIATION

413 LOT OF 6 BARBER COLMAN NETWORK 8000 MODULES

414 LOT OF 3 FIRE CONTROL PANEL

415 CABINET WITH CONTENTS

416 LOT OF 2 CONTROL CABINETS

417 LOT OF 2 CONTROL CABINETS

418 3 DOOR CONTROL CABINET

419 ALLEN BRADLEY VFD CABINET

420 LOT OF 4 ALLEN BRADLEY VFD CABINETS

422 10 SECTION OF MOTOR CONTROL SECTION / COMPONENTS

423 ALLEN BRADLEY SOFT STARTER

424 HYDRAULIC BARREL CRUSHER

425 PALLET OF ACTIVATED ALUMINA

426 CLARKE FIRE PUMP SYSTEM

427 LOT OF 8 VEEDER ROOT METER REGISTER

428 MYERS MIXER

429 CARDINAL FLOOR MOUNT2000 LBS SCALE, EXPLOSION PROOF

430 CROUSE-HINDS ENCLOSURE

431 PALLET OF MISC. PARTS

432 LOT OF 13 PALLETS OF BALER WIRE REELS

433 LOT OF 2 CHEMETRON BRASS VALVES

434 PALLET OF PLASTIC BANDING

435 AMS SOIL SAMPLING KIT

436 PAPER BALER

437 PAPER BALER

438 PAPER BALER

439 METTLER TOLEDO 10000 LBS SCALE

440 WILLIAMS PAPER CRUSHER

441 SAMCO FILTER PRESS

442 SAMCO FILTER PRESS

443 LOT OF 5 CARBON FIBERGLASS TANKS
Https://www.aucto.com *As is when viewed on 2024-04-26

Current
Bid

$25.00
$25.00
$90.00
$350.00
$30.00
$60.00
$200.00
$25.00
$150.00
$25.00
$150.00
$450.00
$1,500.00
$550.00
$25.00
$25.00
$8,250.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$60.00
$175.00
$250.00
$100.00
$40.00
$275.00
$250.00
$275.00
$25.00
$250.00
$2,400.00
$375.00

$25.00

Page 3 of 10

Notes

Page 3 of 10



Catalog

Lot #
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
459
460
461
462
463
466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
478
479
481
482

484

Https://www.aucto.com

Description

WATTS BACKFLOW PREVENTOR VALVE
RED STORAGE BIN

AIR STRIPPER UNIT

BLUE SILO

LOT OF 8 STEP PLATFORM

LOT OF 8 ALUMINUM SPLASH CAP CART
LOT OF 8 TABLES AND BINS

BLOWER

8 PALLETS OF MULLER MARTINI MACHINE PARTS

21 PALLETS OF MACHINE ASSEMBLY

25 PALLETS OF MACHINE ASSEMBLY

LARGE LOT OF CHIPBOARD TILES

LARGE LOT OF CHIPBOARD TILES

NEW CARDBOARD BOXES MISC. SIZE

LOT OF CHIPBOARD TILES

3 HYDRAULIC PUMP PACKS WITH TANK

PALLET OF COATED WIRE

18 PALLETS OF MISC. MACHINE PARTS

ATLAS COPCO DRYER AND TANK

AIRTEK DRYER UNIT

WRIGHT 10000 LBS OVERHEAD CRANE

CONTROL PANEL

LOT OF MISC. SIZE BOXES

VEMCO DRAWING TABLE

PRINT VAC 190 PRINTER

NCR MAGNIFIER

WOOD SHELVE

INK RUB TESTER

OVER HEAD CRANE

PLC AUTOMATION ON DEST

OIL DISPENSING SYSTEM

WILLIAMS PAPER CRUSHER

METLER TOLEDO SCALE

LOT OF 9 INGERSOLL RAND BALANCERS

*As is when viewed on 2024-04-26

Current
Bid

$150.00
$25.00
$25.00
$150.00
$30.00
$700.00
$25.00
$250.00
$1,000.00
$800.00
$825.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$40.00
$60.00
$475.00
$200.00
$300.00
$3,800.00
$30.00
$30.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$200.00
$100.00
$25.00
$375.00
$25.00

$25.00

Page 4 of 10

Notes

Page 4 of 10



Catalog Page 5 of 10

Current
Lot # Description Bid Notes
485 COMPONENTS OF STACKER MACHINE $25.00
486 LOT OF 3 HEAVY DUTY TOOL RACK $150.00
490 LOT OF 3 WIRE STITCHER $25.00
491 PALLET OF COATED WIRE $30.00
492 180 PLASTIC PALLETS $40.00
493 9 PALLETS OF POLYPROPYLENE STRAPPING $90.00
494 120 WOOD PALLETS $25.00
495 170 WOOD PALLETS $25.00
496 OVER HEAD CRANE $40.00
497 LOT OF 3 BANDING CARTS $90.00
498 PALLET OF STRETCH WRAP $125.00
499 LANTECH PALLET WRAPPING SYSTEM $5,000.00

Https://www.aucto.com *As is when viewed on 2024-04-26 Page 5 of 10



Catalog Page 6 of 10
Inspection Information:

* By Appointment Only! Must follow COVID rules set by warehouse. « Must come with PPE — Safety Hat, Safety Shoes, Safety Vest, Safety
Glasses, Mask

Https://www.aucto.com *As is when viewed on 2024-04-26 Page 6 of 10



Catalog Page 7 of 10
Sales Terms:

« All items are sold as is where is — No Warranties No Guarantee’s * Buyers must make payment within 48 hours of receiving their invoice. « Buyer
must arrange logistics within 10days once payment has been made. * Seller will sign and acknowledge of equipment being released to buyer. « If
equipment is not picked up within the timeframe set by the seller, Buyer will forfeit all goods and monies.

Https://www.aucto.com *As is when viewed on 2024-04-26 Page 7 of 10



Catalog Page 8 of 10
Payment Terms:

All payments must be made through the Aucto Payment Gateway (APG). Buyers have below options to send payments: - Wire Transfer - ACH -
Automated Clearing House (US) - EFT - Electronic Funds Transfer (Canada) - Credit Card (ONLY available for sale orders less than 5000 USD or
5000 CAD) - Instructions will be available via APG to winners after a sale has concluded. Aucto will NOT accept Cash, Check, E-Check, Cashier's
Check or Bank Drafts as payment options. Unless specified by the seller in the "Sale Terms", all payments are due within 24 hours of a sale order
being delivered. Please submit tax exemption forms to payments@aucto.com with your sale-order number in the subject line. Local tax laws may
apply to Aucto Buyer’s Premium (Aucto BP or ABP). In most situations, tax on Aucto BP is not subject to tax exemption.

Https://www.aucto.com *As is when viewed on 2024-04-26 Page 8 of 10



Catalog Page 9 of 10
Removal Terms:

* Buyer is responsible for scheduling logistics and providing shipping related documents to the seller. « Buyer should provide seller with BOL and
time of arrival to ensure no delays during pick up. * If Buyer personally picks up, they must follow all COVID-19 rules set out by seller. « Payment
must be made in full before removal. « Buyer may be able to assist in loading the assets which are on pallets. Bigger, non-pallet assets the buyer is
responsible for rigging, removal and loading.

Https://www.aucto.com *As is when viewed on 2024-04-26 Page 9 of 10



Catalog Page 10 of 10
Payment Instructions:

Payments will be made through the Aucto Payment Gateway. Paying via credit cards will only be available for orders under $5000.

Https://www.aucto.com *As is when viewed on 2024-04-26 Page 10 of 10



	No Reserve! - Greenidge Auction of Surplus Plant Assets
	Online Auction
	12:00pm EST on Tuesday 13th December 2022
	Inspection Information:
	Sales Terms:
	Payment Terms:
	Removal Terms:
	Payment Instructions:


