

# No Reserve! - Greenidge Auction of Surplus Plant Assets

#### Online Auction

## 12:00pm EST on Tuesday 13th December 2022

Greenidge
590 Plant Road, Dreseden, New York, United States, 14441
Asset Locations:
Spartanburg, Spartanburg, South Carolina, United States, 29306

Catalog Page 2 of 10

Lot#	Description	Current Bid	Notes
350	LOT OF 8 NETWORK 8000	\$25.00	
352	RECO WATER HEATER	\$25.00	
353	EXECUTIVE DEST	\$25.00	
354	TABLE	\$25.00	
355	3 SET OF SIDE FURNITURE	\$25.00	
356	SIDE FURNITURE	\$25.00	
357	CONFERENCE TABLE	\$25.00	
358	TABLE	\$25.00	
359	LOT OF 2 TABLES	\$25.00	
362	LOT OF 2 COUCHES	\$25.00	
363	DECORATIVE SIDE TABLE	\$25.00	
364	FULL OFFICE FURNITURE SET	\$25.00	
365	ALL RACKING AND SHELVES IN ROOM	\$375.00	
366	FLOOR POLISHER	\$25.00	
367	PATIENT BED	\$25.00	
368	DETECTO WEIGHT SCALE	\$25.00	
369	WAITING AREA TABLE AND CHAIR	\$25.00	
370	CONTINENTAL WEIGHT SCALE	\$25.00	
371	SET OF 3 TROPHIES	\$25.00	
372	DISPLAY COUNTER	\$25.00	
373	LOT OF 9 LUNCH ROOM TABLES	\$25.00	
374	LOT OF 16 LUNCHROOM CHAIRS	\$25.00	
375	LEKTRIEVER LETTER SORTING SHELF	\$25.00	
376	LOT OF 2 NETWORK 8000 MODULE	\$25.00	
377	FIRE COMMUNICATION PANEL	\$60.00	
378	30' OF OVERHEAD CONVEYOR LINE	\$25.00	
400	LOT OF 2 SQUARE D MOTOR STARTERS	\$40.00	
401	SQUARE D MOTOR STARTER	\$30.00	
402	AIR DRYER SYSTEM	\$300.00	
403	CONTROL PANEL	\$30.00	
404	LOT OF 2 GOULD WATER PUMP	\$50.00	
405	PRECISION ELECTRIC BOILER	\$1,800.00	
407	NEBRASKA BOILER	\$2,500.00	
408	NEBRASKA BOILER	\$2,500.00	

Catalog Page 3 of 10

Lot#	Description	Current Bid	Notes
409	WATR PURIFICATION SYSTEM	\$25.00	
410	LOT OF 2 PARKER LAB GAS GENERATOR	\$25.00	
411	LOT OF 4 FISHER CONTROL VALVES	\$90.00	
412	AIR COMPRESSOR CONDENSATE REMEDIATION	\$350.00	
413	LOT OF 6 BARBER COLMAN NETWORK 8000 MODULES	\$30.00	
414	LOT OF 3 FIRE CONTROL PANEL	\$60.00	
415	CABINET WITH CONTENTS	\$200.00	
416	LOT OF 2 CONTROL CABINETS	\$25.00	
417	LOT OF 2 CONTROL CABINETS	\$150.00	
418	3 DOOR CONTROL CABINET	\$25.00	
419	ALLEN BRADLEY VFD CABINET	\$150.00	
420	LOT OF 4 ALLEN BRADLEY VFD CABINETS	\$450.00	
422	10 SECTION OF MOTOR CONTROL SECTION / COMPONENTS	\$1,500.00	
423	ALLEN BRADLEY SOFT STARTER	\$550.00	
424	HYDRAULIC BARREL CRUSHER	\$25.00	
425	PALLET OF ACTIVATED ALUMINA	\$25.00	
426	CLARKE FIRE PUMP SYSTEM	\$8,250.00	
427	LOT OF 8 VEEDER ROOT METER REGISTER	\$25.00	
428	MYERS MIXER	\$25.00	
429	CARDINAL FLOOR MOUNT2000 LBS SCALE, EXPLOSION PROOF	\$25.00	
430	CROUSE-HINDS ENCLOSURE	\$25.00	
431	PALLET OF MISC. PARTS	\$60.00	
432	LOT OF 13 PALLETS OF BALER WIRE REELS	\$175.00	
433	LOT OF 2 CHEMETRON BRASS VALVES	\$250.00	
434	PALLET OF PLASTIC BANDING	\$100.00	
435	AMS SOIL SAMPLING KIT	\$40.00	
436	PAPER BALER	\$275.00	
437	PAPER BALER	\$250.00	
438	PAPER BALER	\$275.00	
439	METTLER TOLEDO 10000 LBS SCALE	\$25.00	
440	WILLIAMS PAPER CRUSHER	\$250.00	
441	SAMCO FILTER PRESS	\$2,400.00	
442	SAMCO FILTER PRESS	\$375.00	
443	LOT OF 5 CARBON FIBERGLASS TANKS	\$25.00	

Catalog Page 4 of 10

Lot#	Description	Current Bid	Notes
445	WATTS BACKFLOW PREVENTOR VALVE	\$150.00	
446	RED STORAGE BIN	\$25.00	
447	AIR STRIPPER UNIT	\$25.00	
448	BLUE SILO	\$150.00	
449	LOT OF 8 STEP PLATFORM	\$30.00	
450	LOT OF 8 ALUMINUM SPLASH CAP CART	\$700.00	
451	LOT OF 8 TABLES AND BINS	\$25.00	
452	BLOWER	\$250.00	
453	8 PALLETS OF MULLER MARTINI MACHINE PARTS	\$1,000.00	
454	21 PALLETS OF MACHINE ASSEMBLY	\$800.00	
455	25 PALLETS OF MACHINE ASSEMBLY	\$825.00	
456	LARGE LOT OF CHIPBOARD TILES	\$25.00	
457	LARGE LOT OF CHIPBOARD TILES	\$25.00	
459	NEW CARDBOARD BOXES MISC. SIZE	\$25.00	
460	LOT OF CHIPBOARD TILES	\$25.00	
461	3 HYDRAULIC PUMP PACKS WITH TANK	\$40.00	
462	PALLET OF COATED WIRE	\$60.00	
463	18 PALLETS OF MISC. MACHINE PARTS	\$475.00	
466	ATLAS COPCO DRYER AND TANK	\$200.00	
467	AIRTEK DRYER UNIT	\$300.00	
468	WRIGHT 10000 LBS OVERHEAD CRANE	\$3,800.00	
469	CONTROL PANEL	\$30.00	
470	LOT OF MISC. SIZE BOXES	\$30.00	
471	VEMCO DRAWING TABLE	\$25.00	
472	PRINT VAC 190 PRINTER	\$25.00	
473	NCR MAGNIFIER	\$25.00	
474	WOOD SHELVE	\$25.00	
475	INK RUB TESTER	\$25.00	
476	OVER HEAD CRANE	\$200.00	
478	PLC AUTOMATION ON DEST	\$100.00	
479	OIL DISPENSING SYSTEM	\$25.00	
481	WILLIAMS PAPER CRUSHER	\$375.00	
482	METLER TOLEDO SCALE	\$25.00	
484	LOT OF 9 INGERSOLL RAND BALANCERS	\$25.00	

Catalog Page 5 of 10

Lot#	Description	Current Bid	Notes
485	COMPONENTS OF STACKER MACHINE	\$25.00	
486	LOT OF 3 HEAVY DUTY TOOL RACK	\$150.00	
490	LOT OF 3 WIRE STITCHER	\$25.00	
491	PALLET OF COATED WIRE	\$30.00	
492	180 PLASTIC PALLETS	\$40.00	
493	9 PALLETS OF POLYPROPYLENE STRAPPING	\$90.00	
494	120 WOOD PALLETS	\$25.00	
495	170 WOOD PALLETS	\$25.00	
496	OVER HEAD CRANE	\$40.00	
497	LOT OF 3 BANDING CARTS	\$90.00	
498	PALLET OF STRETCH WRAP	\$125.00	
499	LANTECH PALLET WRAPPING SYSTEM	\$5,000.00	

Catalog Page 6 of 10 Inspection Information:

• By Appointment Only! Must follow COVID rules set by warehouse. • Must come with PPE – Safety Hat, Safety Shoes, Safety Vest, Safety Glasses, Mask

Catalog Page 7 of 10 Sales Terms:

• All items are sold as is where is – No Warranties No Guarantee's • Buyers must make payment within 48 hours of receiving their invoice. • Buyer must arrange logistics within 10days once payment has been made. • Seller will sign and acknowledge of equipment being released to buyer. • If equipment is not picked up within the timeframe set by the seller, Buyer will forfeit all goods and monies.

Catalog Page 8 of 10

### Payment Terms:

All payments must be made through the Aucto Payment Gateway (APG). Buyers have below options to send payments: - Wire Transfer - ACH - Automated Clearing House (US) - EFT - Electronic Funds Transfer (Canada) - Credit Card (ONLY available for sale orders less than 5000 USD or 5000 CAD) - Instructions will be available via APG to winners after a sale has concluded. Aucto will NOT accept Cash, Check, E-Check, Cashier's Check or Bank Drafts as payment options. Unless specified by the seller in the "Sale Terms", all payments are due within 24 hours of a sale order being delivered. Please submit tax exemption forms to payments@aucto.com with your sale-order number in the subject line. Local tax laws may apply to Aucto Buyer's Premium (Aucto BP or ABP). In most situations, tax on Aucto BP is not subject to tax exemption.

Catalog Page 9 of 10

#### **Removal Terms:**

• Buyer is responsible for scheduling logistics and providing shipping related documents to the seller. • Buyer should provide seller with BOL and time of arrival to ensure no delays during pick up. • If Buyer personally picks up, they must follow all COVID-19 rules set out by seller. • Payment must be made in full before removal. • Buyer may be able to assist in loading the assets which are on pallets. Bigger, non-pallet assets the buyer is responsible for rigging, removal and loading.

Catalog Page 10 of 10 Payment Instructions:

Payments will be made through the Aucto Payment Gateway. Paying via credit cards will only be available for orders under \$5000.